BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 6, 2024

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: FEBRUARY 6, 2024

LJA JOB NO. 1367-2913 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID
BIDDER'S NAME

1) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD. $1,179,949.00
2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC $1,297,615.25
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I, JORDAN IVES, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS ITEMS
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ROADWAY AND ROW EXCAVATION TO BE USED AS CURB BACKFILL,

ROW FILL AND FRONT OF LOT FILL TO FINAL GRADE, INCLUDES STRIPPING,
STOCKPILING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO APPLICABLE AREAS,

COMPLETE IN PLACE

8” LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABLIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 8% BY
DRY WEIGHT, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, INCLUDES
TRANSITION TO 4-INCH CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, INCLUDES
TRANSITION TO 6-INCH CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE
STOP SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO
EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

PROPOSED PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

REMOVE AND RELOCATE TYPE Ill BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE
GRADING FOR RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

GRADING FOR LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2-WAY REFLECTORIZED BLUE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

QUADRUPLE 3-INCH PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY),

INCLUDES BENDS FITTINGS AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT
ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

6-INCH PVC, SCHEDULE 40 (BLUE), INCLUDES BENDS FITTINGS
AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

UNIT
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CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 6, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

S. YOUNG

FEBRUARY 6, 2024

1367-2913 (9.2)

1) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.

QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST
5277 $6.00 $31,662.00 $7.95
15831 $6.00 $94,986.00 $3.95
418 $330.00 $137,940.00 $360.00
14137 $55.00 $777,535.00 $59.95
1598 $4.00 $6,392.00 $5.50
6031 $4.00 $24,124.00 $5.50
2 $650.00 $1,300.00 $890.00
4 $650.00 $2,600.00 $920.00
1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,500.00
30 $25.00 $750.00 $85.00
1 $50.00 $50.00 $1,850.00
5 $270.00 $1,350.00 $1,950.00
114 $270.00 $30,780.00 $360.00
8 $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00
8 $10.00 $80.00 $8.50
240 $50.00 $12,000.00 $74.00
240 $40.00 $9,600.00 $45.00

$1,144,949.00
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2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

TOTAL COST

$41,952.15

$62,532.45

$150,480.00

$847,513.15

$8,789.00

$33,170.50

$1,780.00
$3,680.00

$3,500.00

$2,550.00
$1,850.00
$9,750.00
$41,040.00
$16,000.00

$68.00

$17,760.00

$10,800.00

$1,253,215.25
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1 MAINTAIN, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,

COMPLETE IN PLACE

2 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

w

PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKERS & BUTTONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

IS

CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPELTE IN PLACE

o

ALL REQUIRED TEXAS CITY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS ITEMS
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

UNIT
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CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53

CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 6, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

S. YOUNG

FEBRUARY 6, 2024

1367-2913 (9.2)

1) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00

$26,500.00 $26,500.00
$35,000.00

$1,144,949.00
$35,000.00
$1,179,949.00
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2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$1,750.00 $1,750.00
$7,500.00 $7,500.00
$4,400.00 $4,400.00
$2,750.00 $2,750.00

$28,000.00 $28,000.00
$44,400.00

$1,253,215.25
$44,400.00
$1,297,615.25
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