BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 6, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
FEBRUARY 6, 2024
1367-2913 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.

\$1,179,949.00

2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\$1,297,615.25

JORDAN W. IVES

149588

CENSE
O2/06/2024

I, JORDAN IVES, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 6, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG

1) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.

LJA ENGINEERING,
S. YOUNG
FEBRUARY 6, 2024
1367-2913 (9.2)

				1) FRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.		2) BETER CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEN	M DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAV	ING IMPROVEMENTS ITEMS						
1	ROADWAY AND ROW EXCAVATION TO BE USED AS CURB BACKFILL, ROW FILL AND FRONT OF LOT FILL TO FINAL GRADE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO APPLICABLE AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5277	\$6.00	\$31,662.00	\$7.95	\$41 ,952.15
2	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15831	\$6.00	\$94,986.00	\$3.95	\$62,532.45
3	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABLIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 8% BY DRY WEIGHT, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	418	\$330.00	\$137,940.00	\$360.00	\$150,480.00
4	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14137	\$55.00	\$777,535.00	\$59.95	\$847,513.15
5	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, INCLUDES TRANSITION TO 4-INCH CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1598	\$4.00	\$6,392.00	\$5.50	\$8,789.00
6	4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, INCLUDES TRANSITION TO 6-INCH CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6031	\$4.00	\$24,124.00	\$5.50	\$33,170.50
7	SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00
8	STOP SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	PROPOSED PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
11	REMOVE AND RELOCATE TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
12	GRADING FOR RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00
13	GRADING FOR LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	114	\$270.00	\$30,780.00	\$360.00	\$41,040.00
14	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
15	2-WAY REFLECTORIZED BLUE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$8.50	\$68.00
16	QUADRUPLE 3-INCH PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), INCLUDES BENDS FITTINGS AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00
17	6-INCH PVC, SCHEDULE 40 (BLUE), INCLUDES BENDS FITTINGS AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	240	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00
PAV	ING IMPROVEMENTS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,144,949.00		\$1,253,215.25

Page 2 of 3 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 6, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S YOLING

LJA ENGINEERING,	I
S. YOUNG	
FEBRUARY 6, 2024	
1367-2913 (9.2)	

				1) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.		2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1 MAINTAIN, REMOVI COMPLETE IN PLACE	E AND DISPOSE OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, CE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
2 STORM WATER PO COMPLETE IN PLACE	LLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, CE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3 PERMANENT TRAF COMPLETE IN PLACE	FIC CONTROL MARKERS & BUTTONS, CE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
	WASHOUT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, D REMOVAL, COMPELTE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
5 ALL REQUIRED TEXT COMPLETE IN PLACE	KAS CITY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, CE	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	SUBTOTAL:				\$35,000.00		\$44,400.00
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPR	OVEMENTS ITEMS				\$1,144,949.00		\$1,253,215.25
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEO	DUS ITEMS				\$35,000.00		\$44,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE B	ID				\$1,179,949.00		\$1,297,615.25